## **Honorary Alderwoman Nomination – Estella Tincknell**

Estella Tincknell was elected for Lockleaze ward in May 2013.

Estella was Deputy Mayor and Cabinet Member (with special responsibility for Democracy, Culture, Policy, Strategy & Communications, International) between 2016-17.

She was Deputy Leader of the Labour Group 2014-16.

## Other roles and committees:-

Chair of the Public Safety Committee (2014-16) Vice-Chair of Overview and Scrutiny Management Board (2018-19)

Member of Neighbourhoods and Communities Scrutiny Commission (2013-14) Member of Neighbourhoods Scrutiny Commission (2014-16)

Member of Public Safety & Protection Committee (2018-19) Member of Communities Scrutiny Commission (2019-20) Member of Public Safety & Protection Committee (2019-20)

2020-21:-

Member of Area Committee 3
Member of Public Safety & Protection Committee
Member of Public Safety and Protection Sub-Committee A

## **Outside Bodies**

Estella spent several years, taking an active role in arts and cultural outside bodies:-

Bristol Cultural Development Partnership Limited Bristol Music Trust Board Destination Bristol

Watershed Board (2016-2020) Bristol Old Vic (2016-19)

History Commission (2020-21)